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The Center for Science in the Public Interest (CSPI) applauds FDA for gathering information that it will
use to help improve consumer access to consistent and accurate nutrition, ingredient, and allergen
information for packaged foods sold through e-commerce. We submitted comments in 2021 urging the
agency to issue guidance about how nutrition, ingredients, and allergen information should be displayed
at the online point of sale (Appendix A). We stand by all of our previous recommendations and hope the
agency moves swiftly to prioritize this important food labeling guidance.

In its Request for Information, FDA has posed several questions to the public, including:

1.1 What mandatory label information is currently available through online grocery shopping platforms?
How consistently is mandatory label information presented across online grocery shopping
platforms?

1.2 How is nutrition, ingredient, and major food allergens information presented through online grocery
shopping platforms? For example, where is the information available on the web page in relation to
the product?

1.3 When provided, is the nutrition, ingredient, and major food allergens information in the same
format as on the packaged product (e.g., Nutrition Facts label format)? If pictures of the product are
used, how does the manufacturer, retailer, or third-party online grocery provider ensure the
information in the picture is consistent with the package label, readable, and accessible on all
devices (e.g., laptops, smartphones etc.)?

Our previous comments provided examples of four products from different online retailers, each with
different labeling deficiencies with respect to availability and accessibility of information that is required
on food packages:
e Kellogg’s Frosted Strawberry Pop Tarts from Safeway.com with an incorrectly formatted
“Nutrition Facts” label, unintuitively located under a tab called “Ingredients.”
e Nabisco’s Chips Ahoy cookies from Walmart.com with substantial intervening marketing
information prior to an incorrectly formatted “Nutrition Facts” label.
e General Mills’ Cheerios from Target.com marketed using an image bearing a health claim but
modified to omit the additional disclosure required alongside the claim.
e Checkers and Rally’s Famous Seasoned Fries on Amazon.com with no ingredients list or
Nutrition Facts label available at the point of selection.
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Twenty months later, many of the issues we flagged regarding the labeling of these products have still
not been addressed, and some new issues have emerged:

Kellogg’s Frosted Strawberry Pop Tarts from Safeway.com now displays a Nutrition Facts label,
ingredients list, and allergen statement as the second picture after the principal display panel,
after just one marketing image (Figure 1, Appendix B). However, in addition to this properly
formatted Nutrition Facts label, the webpage also still includes an improperly formatted
Nutrition Facts label under an “Ingredients” tab, and there are confusing inconsistencies
between the two Nutrition Facts labels. For example, the label discloses that the product
contains 30 grams of Total Sugars but a dash next to “Added Sugars” misleadingly implies that
Pop Tarts contain no Added Sugars. On the contrary, the other Nutrition Facts label image
shows that all 30 grams of Total Sugars come from Added Sugars.

Nabisco’s Chips Ahoy cookies from Walmart.com previously required shoppers to scroll through
seven advertisements after the first product image before locating images of the Nutrition Facts
label and ingredients list. The number of advertisements to scroll through has now increased to
12. Previously, the webpage showed an outdated version of the Nutrition Facts label (e.g., there
was no line for Added Sugars) and a version of the ingredients list that did not match the
ingredients listed for the same product on the manufacturer’s website. Now the webpage
includes two different Nutrition Facts labels that do not align (Figure 2, Appendix B). Both
represent a serving size of 3 cookies (33g), but one states that the food contains 3g of Saturated
Fat per serving (15% DV) and the other says 2.5g of Saturated Fat per serving (3% DV). Both
state the food has 11 grams of [Total] Sugars, including 11 grams of Added Sugars, but one label
correctly provides no percent DV for Total Sugars and 22% DV for Added Sugars, while the other
states 0% DV for “Sugars” and does not provide a percent DV for Added Sugars. There are also
discrepancies in micronutrient content (Iron and Potassium) between the two labels.

General Mills” Cheerios from Target.com no longer displays an image modified to omit a
required disclosure. However, the same product is still sold on other online platforms (e.g.,
Amazon.com) using the modified image of the principal display panel (Figure 3, Appendix B).
Checkers and Rally’s Famous Seasoned Fries on Amazon.com now displays an ingredients list at
the point of selection but still does not display a Nutrition Facts label (Figure 4, Appendix B).

The continued use of inaccurate and incomplete label information for foods sold online underscores
the need for FDA guidance for industry. Thank you for prioritizing these issues and working to
ensure consumers have consistent access to complete and accurate nutrition, ingredient, and
allergen information.

Eva Greenthal, MS, MPH
Senior Policy Scientist
Center for Science in the Public Interest
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Re: FDA-2021-N-0929-0001; Food and Drug Administration New Era of Smarter Food Safety
Summit on E-Commerce; Public Meeting; Request for Comments

The Center for Science in the Public Interest (CSPI),! Center for Digital Democracy (CDD),2 Consumer
Federation of America (CFA),® and Consumer Reports* respectfully submit this comment on labeling of
foods sold through business-to-consumer e-commerce. We ask that FDA take swift action to ensure that
consumers purchasing foods online have access to the same critical information that they would have
when purchasing foods in brick-and-mortar restaurants and retailers.

Online food ordering has exploded in recent years. Even before the COVID-19 pandemic, $1 out of every
$5 used to purchase food was spent online.®> During the pandemic, use of restaurant ordering apps and
online grocery shopping have continued to grow rapidly.®” There is an urgent need for food labeling
regulations to keep pace with consumer trends.

Since 2018, chain restaurants with 20 or more locations have been required by law to post calorie
information at the point of sale, both in-store and on the internet.® CSPI, CDD, CFA, Consumer Reports,
and other consumer and health advocacy groups have previously urged the FDA to issue guidance
ensuring this rule is enforced with respect to restaurants posting their menus on third party ordering
platforms, like Grubhub, Doordash, or Uber Eats.®

In addition to clarifying its rules with respect to online restaurant menus, we also urge the FDA to issue a
guidance or voluntary rulemaking describing how and where nutrition, ingredients, and allergen
information should be disclosed at the point of sale for packaged foods purchased from online retailers
and platforms, such as Walmart, Instacart, and Amazon.

While many online retailers do make Nutrition Facts and ingredients information available, a study of top
online retailers published in 2020 found that 15% of foods required to bear this information on their
packages had no Nutrition Facts or ingredients information posted at the online point of sale.'’ Even when
some of this information was available, it was often inaccurate, incomplete, or difficult to find.

For example, when shopping on Safeway.com, Kellogg’s Frosted Strawberry Pop Tarts are a prominently
featured item in the Breakfast & Cereal Products/Toaster Pastries category.!* When you click to purchase
the Pop Tarts, you must scroll far down, past promotions for other products, to find any nutrition or
ingredient information. The Nutrition Facts are unintuitively located under a tab labeled “Ingredients,”
making them difficult to find. Even worse, the Nutrition Facts label is inaccurate and incomplete (see
Appendix Figure 1). A dash next to “Sugars” misleadingly suggests that Pop Tarts contain no Sugars, and
the Nutrition Facts label does not include a line for Added Sugars. On the contrary, Frosted Strawberry
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Pop Tarts contain 30 grams of sugars per serving, all of which are added sugars.*? At the bottom of the
product page is a disclosure from Safeway stating “We assume no liability for any
inaccuracies/misstatements about Products listed on our website/app.”*3

As another example, Walmart.com requires a shopper considering Nabisco’s Chips Ahoy cookies to
scroll through seven advertisements after the first product image before locating images of the Nutrition
Facts label and ingredients list.}* Even then, both the Nutrition Facts label and ingredients information are
outdated. The Nutrition Facts label has no line for added sugars and the ingredients list includes partially
hydrogenated cottonseed oil, whereas the new product formulation contains canola oil and palm oil
instead (see Appendix Figure 2).%°

In the example of General Mills Cheerios sold on Target.com, the product listing presents an image of the
package with a health claim (“‘can help lower cholesterol as part of a heart healthy diet”) but the image is
altered to omit the required qualifier explaining the claim (“three grams of soluble fiber from whole grain
oat foods, like Cheerios cereal, in a diet low in saturated fat and cholesterol, may reduce the risk of heart
disease. Cheerios provides 1.5 grams per serving”) (see Appendix Figure 3).1%1” The Nutrition Facts label
for the product is also outdated.

Finally, in the example of Checkers and Rally’s Famous Seasoned Fries sold on Amazon.com, the
product listing includes an image of the package with a “Og trans fat per serving” nutrient claim and
marketing images, but no ingredients list or Nutrition Facts label.® Below the product images, in the
“Customer questions and answers” section, one customer asked about the product’s ingredients and
another responded with an ingredients list they reported “Stealing [...] from another website” (see
Appendix Figure 4).

Providing partial or incomplete information about a product’s nutrition, ingredients, and allergen risks can
mislead consumers and deprive them of information critical to their health.

We urge FDA to issue guidance on how nutrition information should be displayed online at the point of
sale, including the following points:

1. FDA should ensure online sellers present full Nutrition Facts information in the same format as
on the products themselves.

2. FDA should ensure that nutrition, ingredients, and allergen information is readily accessible
(including by removing any intervening marketing information and minimizing the number of
“clicks” between the product listing and critical information).

3. FDA should ensure that nutrition, ingredients, and allergen information is presented in a format
that makes it easy to read (for example, by providing an option to zoom in)

4. FDA should ensure that when an image of the front of package is presented, that image includes
all statements required by law on the label, in a format that allows consumers to easily read each
statement.

5. FDA should clarify that selective or incomplete presentations of nutrition, ingredient, or allergen
information can be considered inaccurate or misleading.

Sincerely,
Center for Science in the Public Interest Consumer Federation of America
Center for Digital Democracy Consumer Reports



! Center for Science in the Public Interest (CSPI) is a non-profit consumer education and advocacy organization that
has worked since 1971 to improve the public’s health through better nutrition and safer food. The organization does
not accept government or corporate grants and is supported by the roughly half million subscribers to its Nutrition
Action publication. CSPI provides nutrition and food safety information directly to consumers, and has long
advocated for legislation, regulation, and judicial rulings to ensure that foods are safe and clearly labeled.

2 The Center for Digital Democracy’s mission is to ensure that digital technologies serve and strengthen democratic
values, institutions and processes. CDD strives to safeguard privacy and civil and human rights, as well as to
advance equity, fairness, and community.

3 The Consumer Federation of America is an association of non-profit consumer organizations that was established
in 1968 to advance the consumer interest through research, advocacy, and education. Today, more than 250 of these
groups participate in the federation and govern it through their representatives on the organization’s Board of
Directors. CFA works to support food policies that promote transparency, empower consumers to make healthy
choices, and ensure access to a safe and wholesome food supply.

4 Consumer Reports is a nonprofit organization that works for and with consumers for truth, transparency, and
fairness in the marketplace. We use our independent and rigorous research, consumer insights, journalism, and
policy expertise to inform people's purchase decisions, improve the products and services businesses deliver, and
drive regulatory and fair competitive practices. Our work helps create a safer, fairer and more transparent
marketplace.
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Appendix

Mutrition Facts
Serving Size:

Servings Per Container: 4

Calories

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 1

Serving Size 2 Pastries (96 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories aro
Caleries From Fat ‘ Amount/Serving % Daily Value™
Total Fat 2g z Total Fat 9g 12%
. . B Saturated Fat 3g 15%

_ _ ] Trans Fat Og

b Polyunsaturated Fat 35¢g

=] Monounsaturated Fat 20
B Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 320 mg 14%
Cholesterol Total Garbohydrate 704 5%
Sodium 4 Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 20g

Potassium

Includes 30g Added Sugars 3049 60%

Total Carbohydrate 70g 25 Protein ag
lg 4 Vitamin D 0 meg 0%
Calcium 10 mg 0%
Iron 1.5mg 8%
Protein - Potassium 50 mg 0%
Vitamin A - Thiamin 4%
Vitamin C " Riboflavin 10%
Calcium Niacin 10%
Iron a9 Fct':;?ncg Folic Acit) 40meg 10%

Figure 1. Online Nutrition Facts labels for Kellogg’s Frosted Strawberry Pop Tarts at Safeway.com (Left)

and SmartLabel.Kelloggs.com (Right), both accessed on October 28, 2021.



Mutrition facts

Nutrition Facts/Datos de Nutricion

about 16 servings e contanerioerca o 16 raciones poremase

15 servings per container

Serving Size 3 Cookies (33g) Serving size | Tamanio por racitn 3 cookiesigalletas (1)
[

::mc;l.nt.per serving 0 por fﬂiﬂ'ﬂ - Dﬂ:lCim
e Calories/Calorias 160

aily Value

Total Fat 800000g 12% % Daily Value*|Valor Diario*
Ssturated Fat 25g 8L Total Fat/Grasa Total 8g 10%
Trans Fat Dg Saturated Fat/Grasa Saturada 2.59 13%

Trans Fat/Grasa Trans Og
Cholesterol/Colesterol Omg 0%
Sodium/Sodio 105mg 5%

Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5

Monounsatursted Fat Zg

Cholesteral Om. 0%
Sodium TiOmg ’ - Total Carbohydrate/Carbohidrato Total 22g 8%
Total Carbohydrate 22000005 - Dietary F|berffF|b‘ra Dietética<ig 3%
Dietary Fiber Tg 3 Total Sugars/Azucares Total 11g
Sugars Tlg Includes 11g Added Sugars/  22%

Incluye 11g Azicares Anadidos

— Protein/Proteinas 1g

Witzmin A 0%
Vitamin © ox Vitamin D/Vitamina D Omcg 0%
Calgium o Calcium/Calcio Omg 0%
Potassium 40mg = Iron/Hierro 1.4mg 8%
lran = Potassium/Potasio 50mg 0%
* The% Dl Vaus (V) sl youhow much a st 1 g o bt
(Gl det. 2,00 calons 2 day 5 used for general rufrin aivice.
*E% Ve D[] i ot e o sl o

auna defa dera 2,000 calorias o da se iz para asesoramiento de ol genedl.

- MADE wiTH REAL \ Ingredients:
R CHOCOI_ATE CHIPS! ( UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,

NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE
{VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID),

INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2], FOLIC

AGED) SEMSNEET CHOCOLATE OHPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COG0A BT, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE,
DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED
COTIONSEED OL, WGH FRUCTISE CORN SYRLP, LEAVENING BAKNG SO0A COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, MILK, SOY LECITHIN),
At T S E N N5, NEWS. 0 o SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN
SYRUP, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, AMMONIUM
CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK,
PHOSPHATE), SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL
COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR.

Figure 2. Online Nutrition Facts labels and ingredients lists for Nabisco’s Chips Ahoy! Cookies at
Walmart.com (Left) and manufacturer’s website Snackworks.com (Right), both accessed on October 28,
2021.
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Figure 3. Online image of General Mills Cheerios at Target.com, accessed on October 28, 2021 (Left) and
image of Cheerios box photographed in-store by CSPI staff in Fall 2021 (Right).
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Checkers and Rally's Famous Seasoned
Fries, 28 oz (Frozen)

ik wrls v 4793

3379 ($0.14/0unce) $4:39
SNAP EBT eligible

fresh FrRee 2-hour delivery on orders over
$35

Customer questions & answers

| Q, Have a question? Search for answers

A Question: Ingredients??? Can’t buy without seeing them.

7 Answer: Stealing the answer from another website
votes

v

Ingredients: POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING:
CANOLA, PALM, SOYBEAN, SUNFLOWER), WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR,
NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORN STARCH,
SALT, SPICES, CORN MEAL, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, LEAVENING (DISODIUM DIHYDROGEN
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), DEXTROSE, ANNATTO (COLOR), SPICE AND
COLORING, WHEY (MILK), NATURAL FLAVOR. see less

By Brian C. Murray on May 1, 2020

Figure 4: Online image of Checkers and Rally’s Famous Seasoned Fries at Amazon.com (Top) and image
from the same webpage of one customer question and answer (Bottom), accessed on November 8,
2021.
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FROSTED

STRAWBERRY

Nutrition Facts/
Datos de Nutricion

4 SEIViﬂgS percnn!ajnerm raciones por envase
Serving size/Tamaiio por racién
2 Pastries/2 Pastelillos (96g)

| — i e
Calories/Caiorias 370

% DV VD
Total Fat/Grasa Total g 12%
Saluraled Fat/Grasa Saturada 3g 15%
Trans Fat/Grasa Trans Og
Polyunsaturated Fab/Grasa Poliinsaturada 3.5
M rated Fab/Grasa Monoinsalurada 2g
Chalesterol/Colesteral Omg 0%
Sodium/Sedio 320mg 14%.
Total Carbohydrate/Carbohidrato Total 70 25! %
Dietary Fiber/Fibra Dietética 1g 4%

Total Sugars/Azlcares Totales 30g
Incl 30q Ag3ed Sugars [ 1ncl, 30g azdeares #hadidis 60%

Protein/Proteinas 3y
Vit. DIViL. DOmeg 0 o CalciumiCalcia 10mg 0%
IroniHigrro 1.5m 8%« Polassium/Potasin S0mg 0%

ThigminTiamina4% +  Riboflavin/Riboflavina 10%

Niacin/Niacina 10% Folate/Folalo 40meg DFE 10%
{25meg folic aciddcido filca)

* The% Dl Valos [0 Ansert

2 daly el 2000 calones 2y s sed o gerere mution ek /1% Vo Do

(V) le e cuded e et e poreiin & aimeris corbupe L e
e 2000 caorizs ol diase tizs pana asestrarmienty e rubicidn erenl

Ingredients: Enriched Murer (wheat four, ritin,
ecinoed iron, vitamin By [tiamin mononirate),
vitamin Bz rboftavin], folic 2cid), com syrup,
high fruciose com syrup, dexlrose, soybean
and palm ol (nith THQ for freshness), sugar,
bleached wheal flear.

Containg 2% or less ol wheat starch, s, éried
strawberries, dried pears, dried apples,
leavening (baking soda, sodium aid
pyrephosphate, manoealcium phosphate), ctnie
atid, getatin, modifisd wheat starch, yelow com
four, caramel color, xanthan gum, Gornsiarch,
tormeric extract color, soy lecithin, red 40,
yellow B, blus 1, color added.

CONTAINS WHEAT AND S0Y
INGREDIENTS.

Ingredientes: Harina eariguecida (Rarina de
\rigo, niacina, hiémmo reducido, vitaming By
[manonitraty de tiaming), viaming Bz
[rboflaing], ido fobca). jarabe de maiz,
jarabe de maiz eon alln coatesid de fruclosa,
dexdrosa, aceites de soyay de palma con
TBHQ para mankzner 3 fescura), aziicar,
harina de trigo blangueada.

Contiene 2% o meads de 2imiddn d2 bigo, 521,
s SEGaS, Paras Se0as, MANZEns $eczs,
agentes leodntes (hicarbonatg de sodin,
pircinstatn &ido oz sodin, bosfatn
manncicico), &tido oo, gelating, 2lmidda
de trigo modificado, harina de maiz amaril,
colkr caramek, goma vantana, maitena,
itracty de circuma para cobor, Rtiting B2 soya,
roja 40, amarilia 6, azul 1, adicidn de color,
CONTIENE INGREDIENTES DE
TRIGO Y SOYA.

Details Ingredients Reviews More

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2pastries

Servings Per Container : 4

Calories 370 ()
Calories from Fat ) )
Total Fat ag 12%
Saturated Fat 39 15%
Trans Fat Og )
Polyunsaturated Fat 359 )
Monounsaturated Fat 29 (-)
Cholesterol Omag 0%
Sodium 320mg 149
Potassium 50mg 0%
'Total Carbohydrate 70g 25%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 30g )
Added Sugars ) )
Protein 3g )
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 1.6mg 8%

Figure 1. Online Nutrition Facts labels for Kellogg’s Frosted Strawberry Pop Tarts at Safeway.com,
accessed on July 21, 2023.
https://www.safeway.com/shop/product-details.960541033.html
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Nutrition Facts/Datos de Nutricion
about 16 senvings per containerioerca de 16 raciones por envase
Serving size | Tamano por racion 3 cookiesgalletas (3%

Amount per iervingl(:antidad por ;acién
Calories/Calorias 160
% Daily Value*/Valor Diario*
Total Fat/Grasa Total 89 10%
Saturated Fat/Grasa Saturada 3g 15%
Trans Fat/Grasa Trans 0g
Cholesterol/Colesterol Omg 0%
Sodium/Sodio 105mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate Carbohidrato Total 229 8%
Dietary Fiber/Fibra Dietética <1g 3%
Total Sugars/Azucares Total 119
Includes 11g Added Sugars/ 22%
Incluye 11g Azucares Anadidos
Protein/Proteinas 1g

Vitamin D/Vitamina D Omcg 0%
Calcium/Calcio Omg 0%
Iron/Hierro 1.4mg 8%
Potassium/Potasio 50mg 0%
* The % Dally Value (DV) tells you how much 2 nutrient in a senving of food contrbutes o2
dally det. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nufrfion advice

* E1% Valor Diario (VD) le indca cuénko un nufriente en una porcidn de alimentos conirbuye
auna dieta diaria. 2,000 calorias al dia se ubiiza para asesoramiento de nutrioin general

Nutrition facts

Refer to the product label for full dietary information, which may be
available as an alternative product image.

about 15 servings per container

Serving Size 3 cookies (33g)
L]
Amount per serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value®

Total Fat 8g 10%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og 0%

Paolyunsaturated Fat 2.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 110mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 229 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 3%
Sugars 1ig 0%

Includes Added Sugars 1lg

Protein 1g

1
Vitamin A O 0%
Vitamin C 0 0%
Caleium mg 0%
Potassium 40mg 1%
Iren O &%
Vitamin D 0.00meg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet.

Calories per gram:
Fat & » Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

Figure 2. Online Nutrition Facts labels and ingredients lists for Nabisco’s Chips Ahoy! Cookies at
Walmart.com, accessed on July 21, 2023.
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Chips-Ahoy-Original-Chocolate-Chip-Cookies-Family-Size-18-2-
0z/23658443?athbdg=1L1300
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Cheerios Heart Healthy Cereal, Gluten Free Cereal with

th
Whole Grain Oats, 8.9 OZ
Visit the Cheerios Store
4.8 Yefefr e v 22,876 ratings | 78 answered questions
Price: $300 ($0.34 / Ounce)
Unlock a $60 Amazon Gift Card upon approval for the Amazon Store Card. No annual fee.
Get info
SNAP EBT eligible
Size: 8.9 Ounce (Pack of 1)
8.9 Ounce (Pack of 1) 12 Ounce (Pack of 1) 14.2 Qunce (Pack of 1)
$3.00 $11.77 $5.99
(30.34 / Ounce) ($0.98 / Ounce) ($0.42 / Ounce)
5% off with Subscribe & Save
14.3 Qunce (Pack of 1) 18 Ounce (Pack of 1) 19 Qunce (Pack of 1)
s . $7.99 $4.93 $4.93
CAN HEL STEROL ($0.56 / Ounce) ($0.27 / Ounce) ($0.26 / Ounce)
CHOLMUW DIET 5% off with Subscribe & Save
H
oF WEART
X " 20 Ounce (Pack of 1)

$4.74
($0.24 / Ounce)

9|
| 4 100% &N OATS /%71_ B
- s Diet type

+ Gluten Free

Figure 3. Online image of General Mills Cheerios at Amazon.com, accessed on July 23, 2023.
https://www.amazon.com/Cheerios-Breakfast-Cereal-Gluten-

Free/dp/B019795UCO/ref=asc_df B019Z95UCO/?tag=hyprod-
20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=459618558453&hvpos=&hvnetw=g&hvrand=12959334195404241846&hvpo
ne=&hvptwo=&hvgmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdI|=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=1018127&hvtargid=pla-
9206999126228&psc=1
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https://www.amazon.com/Cheerios-Breakfast-Cereal-Gluten-Free/dp/B019Z95UCO/ref=asc_df_B019Z95UCO/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=459618558453&hvpos=&hvnetw=g&hvrand=12959334195404241846&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=1018127&hvtargid=pla-920699912622&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/Cheerios-Breakfast-Cereal-Gluten-Free/dp/B019Z95UCO/ref=asc_df_B019Z95UCO/?tag=hyprod-20&linkCode=df0&hvadid=459618558453&hvpos=&hvnetw=g&hvrand=12959334195404241846&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=1018127&hvtargid=pla-920699912622&psc=1

Checkers and Rally's Famous Seasoned Fries, 28 oz

(Frozen)
Brand: Checkers
4.7 welke i fedr v 8,646 ratings | 13 answered questions

Price: $5.69 ($0.20 / Ounce)

Unlock a $60 Amazon Gift Card upon approval for the Amazon Store Card. No annual fee.
Learn more

SNAP EBT eligible
Ingredients ~

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean,
Sunflower), Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Spices, Corn Meal, Monosodium Glutamate,
Leavening (Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dextrose, Annatto (Color),
Spice and Coloring, Natural Flavor.

About this item v

EJ Report incorrect product information.

Ritz Crisp and Thins Cream Cheese and Onion Chips, 7.1 0z
Wi dryy 2,071

$360 4379 vprime

with Subscribe & Save

Sponsored @

Roll over image to zoom in

Figure 4. Online image of Checkers and Rally’s Famous Seasoned Fries at Amazon.com, accessed July 23,
2023.

https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/BO1FMAWS98?pf rd r=7TY6JRV31EB8ZTAHKTOC&pf rd p=1ab9
2b69-98d7-4842-a89b-ad387c54783f&pd rd r=b3de8434-e94e-4faa-b84d-
182c832c7eca&pd rd w=vyxIA&pd rd wg=7d4Nf&ref =pd gw unk
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